Instruments
0.00% 1,539 1,559 573 475 502 9

Total  46,877 48,290 25,090 11,276 11,900 24

Group 2020

Payables and Deferred

Revenue under

Exchange and Non

Exchange Transactions

- Current

0.00% 5,971 5,971 5,971 0 0 0

Lease Liabilities 5.23% 118 112 29 44 30 9

Secured Loans -

Current
0.95% 12,574 12,669 12,669 0 0 0

Secured Loans - Non-

current
1.11% 28,375 28,986 256 11,796 16,934 0

Derivative Financial

Instruments
0.00% 2,941 2,960 896 623 1,311 130

Total  49,979 50,698 19,821 12,463 18,275 139

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates, the potential impact on surplus/ (deficit) for reasonably possible market movements, with

all other variables held constant, based on Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date. The impact on

Equity is the same as, the surplus/ (deficit) impact below except for cashflow hedges which only have an impact on

equity. A movement of 50bps (basis points), which is 0.50% and represents managements’ assessment of the

reasonably possible change in interest rates:

 COUNCIL  GROUP

($000’s)
2021

ACTUAL

2020

ACTUAL

2021

ACTUAL

2020

ACTUAL

Interest Rate Risk

Market Interest Rates increase by 50bps (75)  (60)  (84)  (78)

Market Interest Rates decrease by 50bps   75   60   84   78

The sensitivity analysis is prepared assuming the

amount of liability outstanding at balance date was

outstanding for the whole year.

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Council

Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount

totalling $15,000,000 (2020: $12,000,000). A

movement in interest rates of plus or minus 50bps

would result in a movement of $75,000 (2020:

$60,000). A movement in market interest rates on

fixed rate debt does not have any impact because

secured loans are accounted for at amortised cost

using the effective interest method.

WAITOMO DISTRICT COUNCIL | 2020/21 ANNUAL REPORT | 103

Explanation of Sensitivity Analysis - Group

Group has floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $16,862,000 (2020: $15,500,000). A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 50bps would result in a movement of $84,000 (2020: $78,000). A movement in market

interest rates on fixed debt does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at amortised cost using